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19 NOVEMBER 2018

CHIA HANXI AUGUSTINE (XIE HANXI AUGUSTINE)
BLOCK 987C BUANGKOK GREEN
#13-45
SINGAPORE 533987

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASMl8020600/hb3
YOUR REF : SJV 8979P
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 8979P AND SLL 7927A ALONG TPE NEAR TAMPINES
AVENUE't0 EXIT ON 09.,t1.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
againsi your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PTE LTD
acting on behalf ofthe owner of SLL 79274 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided to the Third Party vehicle SLL 79274 while filtering lane. As such, liability is down
against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as
a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the mbrits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should yo'u not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter_ifuq!
provided at AXA's reportino centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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. lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
staius of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by 4;4q o1 their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assisl you more
effectively.

FAX:6741 41OB
Email: vica lpe h@ lkka uto. co m

c.c. AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

Auqust chia@vahoo.com.sq
(Email)



Vic (LKl(Auto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

. Sent: Monday, 19 November,20L8 5:11 PM

To: August_chia@yahoo.com.sg
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF; SJV 8979P-ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 8979P AND SLL 79274 ALONG

TPE NEAR TAMPINES AVENUE 10 EXIT ON 09.11.2018
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19 NOVEMBER 2018

CHIA HANXI AUGUSTINE (XlE HANXI AUGUSTINE) By Post & By Email
BLOCK 987C BUANGKOK GREEN

#13-45
SINGAPORE 533987

Dea r Sir/Madam,

oUR REF : cc4lAsM18020500/hb3
YOUR REF : SJV 8979P
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 8979P AND Stt 7927A ALONG TPE NEAR TAMPINES AVENUE 10 EXIT ON 09.11,2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of
SLL 79274 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third Party

vehicle SLL 7927A while filterlng lane. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Dlscount (NCD - lf appliiable) may be affected as a result of the claim against

you r policy.

We shall proceed to dea I with the cla im(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under

the poticy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)

arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the ha nd ling ofthe claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh (dlkkauto.com

within 7 davs from the date of this letter tf not orovided at Ax . The list below is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
o Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
o Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
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. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police r6port from independent witness(es) (if any)
o If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us

informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA'S prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vica loeh(a lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phore: 6841-2096 I email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com I fax: 6741-4ro8

Bik 5r, Paya Lrbi Industrial Park, tfti Avenue 1, #()2-25 I S(4o8933)

M\{ "ri"-,-
Sayc tie Eartl. Pnitt an/y u,icn ncc.tsary,

Tl]is e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
r.rrrintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. lf you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
se.lder that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

T,::

.1.iin.: \{otor C)aims Depanment

Dear Srr i \4dm,

MOTOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING (oWNER'S
VEIIICLE NO.; AYP sdv8q1? (3RD PARTY'S vEmcLE NO.)

(DATE) AT
AT/ALoNG Ti

I a.m the registered owner of SL

Name
NRIC No. : 5?9 0

_ CTIME}

YN6*,
(Vehicle No.).

I hereby auriorise CyCLE & CARRLAGE INIDUSTRIES pTE LIMITED and

iT agents or any person(s) authorised by Cycle & Carriage Industries pte
Limited to do all or any of the following:-

. Submit, resolve and make any claims which I may have against the 3d
party insurers; andlor

r Fxecute and sign discharge_voucher, indemnity forms and all necessary
documents in connection with and arising from the above claim.

All payrnent towards settrement of my craim shourd be made in favour ofCYCLE & CARRIAGE n\DUSIRES PTE LIMITED.

(C-omPanY stamp,* 
1u*:tg*riCnlture ]f it isrg,gompany-registered vehicle)

Singapo;':

D ate

( lc.



AXA T}IIRO PANTY DIRECT SETTTEMENT

PT,EASE dPRTSSLY RESEiVE YOUN CtlfTT?S 86HN' lF SO REQUIREO I lrIIS $TTUMEIIT IX'CI''MErT.

fits sEILEr,$f{T ls oN A wm{oul giBuDEE BASs 
^{o 

sHo.,lD ilol col{$nUED As AN Aon,Esloor
t-t^BrrrrY ot{ A1(A at{o Tfltri c$rirr/toflrEAjroB ll{ Al{Y irlutl{EF wH^rs[rE\rti.

AxAiESEaw!tHEllt,6rmUxoelfiEPotlc.tlRMS&col{$norsA!walAllxElBRlGHllSlN[rw'

Only alpBcrble to r6,ltll claim - All doaumrnt a,e to bs 5{rbmittad wlt! thit setllfiet* coni.rnstion. ln the E eit rental

a8re€ment / Irwoic€5 i ta ,,ot fic.}l',d vLhrt, drta of thls tlgnld confrmadon, we will sutomrtlcrlly reve.t to lois of use claim

per th. NIMA rut€s,

We/l .onfirmld that thit lr a full |'rd tlnal t td.ilsrt that f,rc rnd or our cll$t harc/had^las rEllnrt you {$O and th€rr

poticvhold.r/ruthoried drivlrtortfrasod lor .ny .od dl lo55.s (pr5/rrctcnvftiturrl rdsin, from this a ccident.

we confrm.d tiltir€ hrve th a authoritv ..t forand oh thd. bahafln dis.ccid€nt.

SSn.ture
AMANDA ANG
OFFICER.ADMIN

BOOY CARE & REPAIR CENTER
DIO:6771 4304
FAx: 6779 5383

EMAIL: smanda.ang@cyclscardago.com.sg

OT€:

3.

Nime of wltners:
Date:

AxA hsur.flc. Pte Ltd (Compan, R!t. No.: l9g9035UM)
I Shenton Way *24-01 ,J(A Towet SinS.poro o688U
N(A customlr centa *01-21t22
Tet€phon€: t55 6880 4888 - 8ld..oln.sg

Vehide No: SJV8979P l!!!td vrh)
Moddt l (vMDv\ v{Na u,A t o0SLL7927A FP v.hl

oate ol atcldcnt/lime: 09/1112018 @ 0850HRS

lJl YEs t I o {klndlvhdl.ate

ror n& cucqisclld wortdrop, agteed urbililv

It ForctARldtt rud wortCropt SOt A AppliGble: y.s/Lo BOLA Scenarlo No:

8O!a Uability -J:9-(tt) Attc$rd Llabilitv (i):-l%l

' Astessed Ljobllity to be llted ffily lot .hoin col&tl.',/.t ond lot coftr.t whcrc SoLA da?t not oqplv '

SiSnature of

llsna tlre oi /uA's survryolfiptesentatlve:



Mercedes-Benz

TAX INVOICE

Cycle & Carriage
lndustries Pte Limited
A!!holsed Dealer
Company No. 196400367I{
GSi Reg 1i... MR 850C1 I I X

lnvoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle lnfo

l'ls Tan Tse Woon Alicia

C/O AXA INSURANCE PIE LTD

M0T0R CLA I I'l DEPARTI'1ENT

8 SHTNTON l,/AY #24-01
SINGAPORE 068811

Contacl No 63387288

Cust No/Name

Reg No/Reg Date

Date ln/[,lileage

Chassis No

Engine No

[/ake/NIodel

Colour/Trim

l,licV29181/lils Tan Tse lJoon Alicia
SLL7927A / t0/03/2017

2't/tt/2018/ 33426

l,lDD 117 3432 N430241

27 091431,1,04292

r,1Blr"rB cLA 200 couPE (c117) 'FACELTFT'

025 589 Jupiter Re/ 041 l51-Leather Twi

lllilllllilllililil]ililfliltiltililiiititiitiititiiiiii tii]
Account No Terms Date/TimePrinted Operator WIP No lnvoice/Credit Note No

cs I00001 cas h 28/11/2018/ 23:08 AQ 305 / Alan Quek Ai Lun 28243 28148346

Description of Goods / Services Qlv Unit Price S$ Amount S$
l'1 BPNSUN

POLIcY No/ACC DATE :2100503108 // 09-11-2018
DRIVE IN/:9-i1-18 // IP CAR No.sJV8979P (AXA INSURANCE)
DATE IN/DATE SURVEY:21-11-20i8 // LKK RASUL

BY/AUTHRITED 0N :LKK VIC ALPEH // 19-11-2018
A BPILAB

DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE ATTACHED DAI.IAGED PARTS & REFINISH.
A BPIRES

RESPRAY LH/FRONT BUMPER, LHlF FENDER, LH/F DOOR AND LHIR DOOR

S BPNSUB

LABoUR T0 RE[4oVE AND INSTALL TYRE FRoM RII'1,(RUN FLAI)
iiHEEL BALANCE AND INSTALL NEli VALVE HEAD

A BPILAB
REMOVE & TRANSFER DOOR I1ECHANICAL & ELETRICAL INSTALL TO NEl/lj DOOR.NETT

A BPILAB
INSPECT & CONDUCT l,/HEEL ALIGNI4ENT.NETT

X LHl HEADLAI4P UNII
x LHIR D00R

X LHIR DOOR I,/EATHERSTRIP

X ABSORBING DOOR

X BLIND RIVET UI1TH PAN HEAD

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

11.00

2813 .62
1.642,61.
280.72
62.05
2.29

F.0. c.

1440.00

2400.00

60.00

400.00

540.00

2813 .62
t642.61
280.72
62.05
25 .19

Parts
Labour
Standard [lenu
Speci al i st Job
Di agnost i cs Job
sundry/ot hers
Total (w/o cST)

4 ,824 .19
4,780.00

0.00
60.00
0.00
0.00

9,664.19

9,664.19
676.49

10,340.68
0.00

10,340.68

Nett
7t GST on 9664.19

Total Payabl e
Paid

Total Due

Peyment should be na.le strictly by cash, NEiS ot credit.ards, fh.nk Wu.
Any dispuie io the nvoice musl be made with n 3 days Th s is a compuior generaied document. no sgnatore is required

@@ w! DRlv*Bsr clAss
Pandan Loop Setuice Center
138 Pand:n loop
Slryapore I28378
Iei 6777 83ee
Fax: 6779 5333
www.mercedes benz,cofit.sg€I MerceOes genz a.e,egistered lraderna(s of Daim er, Stirlqan. cemany



111121204q lnvoice

. GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore O48SB0
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 OO3O

lsgoelAfEll Operating Hours: tvtonday to Friday gam to 5pm

RECORnS [4ANAGEMENT CENTRE 
GST Rus,stration No: M40001 773s

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ref Nor GR-18-174551
Date of Request: 1211112018 your Ref No: Onljne purchase

Cycle & Carriage lndustries Pte Ltd
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Dear Sir/l\,4adam,

Enquiry Date 1211112A18

Enquiry By LYNN WONG LAI ytN
TP Vehicle No. SJV8979P
Accident Date 0911112018

Result
TP Vehicle No. lnsurer Period oJ lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.
SJV8979P AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd 1 7 I O2l 20 1 8-1 6 I 02t 20 I I 6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General lnsurance Associaiion ofSilgiq9,9 ii,d ,".J3le no responsibility for their accuracy or conlents and shall be undei no liabitity wr,ui"o"u"iioiuny to"" or damage arising out of
or in connection with lhe reports or Lheir images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://www.giarmc.orq.sq/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dso oeninvtD&refid=19714 27 &cFtn=43734.l5r,R cFTnkFN=7.1^a100 ,11, r



, GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GEilERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

r usunatrtr 3ft';T:,?B#3;?t P"i?iBTBi#333.
ASSCC!AT|0* Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

RECORDS l.'dANA,GEMENT CENTRE 
ot' *"nistration No: M4000'17735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref Nor cR-18-174551
Date of Request: 1211112018 your Ref No: Online purchase

Cycle & Carriage lndustries Pte Ltd
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Dear Sir/l\.4adam,

Enquiry Date 1211112018

Enquiry By LYNN WONG LAt YtN
TP Vehicle No. SJV8979P
Accident Date 0911112A18

DESCRIPTION ArvouNr (s$)
TP lnsurer Enquiry 1.47
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amounl Due (cST lnclusive) 2.O0

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:

N GIRO [ ] Cash [] Cheque

https://www.giarmc.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp geninvtp&refid=1971427&cFlD=43734656&cFToKEN=7dc44ss... 2/2


